24 Return

25 Net Operating Income Earned ln 13· ln22
26 Net Openiting Income Aequi,ed Ln8xlfl34

27 Return Exceu/(OefK.itncy) ln ZS • ln 26
28 Net Oper. Income Muft]plier MFR C-44
29 Revenue Exce.ss/(Oefklency} ln27x ln28

30
31 Total Cius Cost of Servke ln 26 + Lfl 22 • Ul 12

32

33 Rate of Return Earned La2S/Ln8
34 R•t• o f Return Reques1ed JS.S Sch, 14
35
36 Revenues@ Cost of Service l.n 11
37 lnc:rea se/(Decrease} Justlfied ln 29

38 Par'9n1 ln<nut/(Dt<ft1H) LnJ7/LnJ6
39

40
41 Grou EledflC Plant ifl Servic.e
42 Prod1Jction Plant
43 Production Base Demand

44 Production Intermedia te Demand
45 Production Peaking Oe-mand

4li Production Solar Demand
47 Retail 100%, Removed
48 Production Plant Total

49 Production Plant Allocators
so
51 Tr•nsminion Ptant

52 Production Base Demand
53 Production Intermediate Demand

S4 Production Peaking Oe-mand
55 Produc;tion Solar O.m.ind
56 Transm~ssion

57 Tr•n,minion • R.adia1,

58 Di.stribution Primary
59 TrarumlSsion Plant Total

60 Transmission Plant Allocators

(3) (4) IS) (6) [7)

Total
Total System Total Svstem Syste-m Total Reta il

per Books Adj:s Adjust ed Non-Retail Adjusted

(31+(41 (SI· (6)

30,234,680 (,,273,3351 27,961,345 1,900,454 26,060,891
(8,071,1481 460,633 (7,610,516) (300f494} (7,3101022)

22,163,532 I 1,812,102) 20,350,830 1,599,960 18,750,870
1,853,860 (679,030) 1,174,830 84~531 1,090, 299

129,703 (7,267) 122,436 7,174 l!S,262
770,312 i1s0,52s1 619c787 41,947 5771840

24,917,406 1,,649,524) 22,267,882 1,733~612 20,534,270

5,940,399 (,,619,268) 3,321,131 19,864 3,301,267

247,619 247 619 195 810 51 809
G,188,019 (:i:,Gl9,2G8) 3,sc;a,1::;1 21S,G7!i 3,3S3,07G

2,828,046 1•,212,526) 615,520 16,502 599,018
1,106,044 26,854 1,132,898 52,071 1,080,827

497,023 (285,378) 211,645 15~757 195,839

(1,323) 11,323) {1,32.3)
4,431,114 (:i'.,472,373) 1,958,740 84,330 1,874, 410

246r210 (25,809) 220.402 23,858 196,544
4,677,324 (:,49S,!S2) l,179,141 108,189 l ,070,9S4

1,510,695 (121,086) 1,389,608 107,486 1,282,122
11510.69S !121.0861 lc3891608 107c486 1,2s21 122

1.3433 1.3433 1.3433 1.3433 1.3433

S,940,399 (,,619,268) 3,32:1,131 19,864 3,301,267

6.241'
6.24"

3,301,267

Q,OO)I

6,931,942 (3,488) 6,92:8,455 13 6,928,442

604 ,888 0 604,888 28,962 575, 926
647,344 0 647,344 15~332 632,012

2,296,360 0 2,296,360 4 2,296,356
39970 39970 0

10,520,504 (43,458) 10,477,046 44~312 10,432,735

O.~S77

84,165 84,165 0 84,165
5,199 S,199 249 4,950

44,954 44,954 1,065 43,890
43,750 48,750 0 48,750

6,704,067 (548,834) 6,155,233 1,823,842 4,331, 392

4S,419 45,419 45, 419

0 0
6,932,555 (548,834) 6,383,721 1,825,156 4,558,566

0.71409

(81 (91 (101 (111

Gen Service GenServaee Gen >8rv1c•
Resid•nti;al Non Demand 100%LF. Demand

16,243,258 1,423,017 91,403 6,338,698
(4,497,421} (397,461) (27,383) (1, 7921442)

11,745,837 1,025,5S6 64,021 4,546,256
671,996 59,670 4,016 2981861

68,960 6,208 468 33,328
375,115 32,671 2,417 130,03S

12,861,908 1,124,106 70,922 5,008,480

2,068J939 181,596 12r459 788.171

41 980 3 207 290 4 739
2,110,919 184,804 12,749 792,910

393,350 34,074 2,914 125,899
668,058 59,072 4,068 259,666

123,122 10,749 691 47,102

(E29) 172) (5) (3211
1,183,701 103,822 7,669 432,346

124,144 10,795 652 47,843

[…]

352 Customer Ac;c;ounting
353 Dl.s:tribution Service

354 Distribution Meie,ing

155 ltetall 1009it, Cius = # e ms

356 Customer Accountins O&M

357 Customer AcGountina O&M AJ!ocatOl"S

358
359 Customer" Serv & Info.

360 ft@tail 100%, Clau =#Bills

361 Customer Serv & Info. O&M
362 Cu$lomu Sotv & Info. O&M AJloc~ton

363
364 Sales

365 Retail 100%, Cius;# Bi.lls

366 SalesO&M

367 Sales O&M AUoutors

3611
369 Adm in and General

370 labor

371 Dis:tribution Primary

372 Gross Total Plant

373 Act•il 10076, Cius; ;t Bills

374 Retail 100%, Class-= T&D

375 Retail 1~. Re~d, Cust

3?6 RetaH 1001¼, Removed

377 Wholes.ale 100%

378 Admi11 & General O&M

379 Admif'l & General O&M Allocators

380
381 Rt<0Vor1bl1 Cl1u,a o&M
352 R~tail 100%, Rw,11uvwd

383 Wholes.ale 100%

384 R4KDv,erabte Clause O&M

385
386 Total O&M

387 Tot.al O&M Alloc.ators

388

3S9 Add Uneollt-cttble A«t E)!p en Rev. lncr/(O~r)
"390 Tot.al Adjusted O&M

391

392
393 Depredat.lon Expense

394 Productk>n Plant

395 Production Base Demand

396 Produ-ction Intermediate Demand

397 Produdion Peaking Demand

398 Production Solar Demand

(3)

Total System

per Books

47,740

18,962
~,988
9, 776
9,997

76
25

96,564

0
241

77 638
77,879

4,137
4, 137

16 698

16,698

184,024

24,718

!5,053
0
0
0
0

214 ,79S

:Z.,195,394

6 200
i,iOl,594

2,827,117

929.S294
2,828,046

334,499

49,702

19, 735
82,499

(4) IS) (6) [7)

Total
Total Svstem Syste-m Total Reta il

Adj:s Adjust ed Non-Retail Adjusted

(31+(41 (SI· (6)

47,740 47,740

18,962 18, 962

9,988 9,988
9,776 9,776
9,997 9,997

76 76
25 25

96,564 0 96, 564

1.00000

241 241

?7 638 77 638
77,879 0 77,879

1.00000

4137 4 Ill
4,137 0 4,137

1.00000

16 698 16 698

16,698 0 16,698
1.00000

(8,1881 17'5,836 171,204

0
0 24,718 23,038

(2,74S1 3,309 3,309

0 0
(10,9321 203,862 0 197,551

0.96904

(&,195,394)

6 200
(:,201,S94) 0 0

1•.212,5261 614,591 9,163 598,089

0.97315

929.S294 929.5294
1::,212,526! 615.520 9,163 599.018

(4,4141 330,0BS 330,085

7,364 57,066 2~732 54,334

11,2S3 30,988 734 30,254
3,546 86.046 0 86.045

(81 (91 (101 (111

Gen Service GenServaee Gen >8rv1c•

Resid•nti;al Non Demand 100%LF. Demand

31,073 2,756 126 12, 197

14,857 1,212 2S 2,704

S,7!9 ~43 73 ?37
7,873 811 69 681

62,522 S,421 293 15,820

0.64747 0 .0S614 0 .00303 0.16383

194 20 2 17

67'52 5000 565 1859
67,946 5,020 567 1,876

0.87246 0.06445 0.00728 0.02408

3610 266 30 99
3,ti10 Z66 30 99

0 .87266 0 .06440 0 .00728 0.02194

14 572 1075 122 400

14,572 1,075 122 400
0.87266 0.06440 0.00728 0.02394

111,564 9,728 820 37,424

14,359 1,2S8 81 5,603

2,E87 213 24 79

128,810 11,199 925 43, 107

0.6S204 0 .05669 0 .00468 0.21821